SiT2025B
High Frequency, Automotive AEC-Q100 SOT23 Oscillator
Features
 AEC-Q100 with extended temperature range (-55°C to 125°C)
 Frequencies between 115.2 MHz and 137 MHz accurate to
6 decimal points
 100% pin-to-pin drop-in replacement to quartz-based XO
 Excellent total frequency stability as low as ±20 ppm

 Capacitive Load: 30 pF
 Desired Tr/f time = 1.46 ns
(rise/fall time part number code = U)
Part number for the above example:
SiT2025BAE12-18E-137.000000
Drive strength code is inserted here. Default setting is “-”
SiT2025B High Frequency, Automotive AEC-Q100 SOT23 Oscillator
Rev. 1.7 Page 7 of 15 www.sitime.com
Rise/Fall Time (20% to 80%) vs CLOAD Tables
Table 7. Vdd = 1.8V Rise/Fall Times
for Specific CLOAD
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF
T 0.93 n/a
E 0.78 n/a
U 0.70 1.48
F or "-": default 0.65 1.30
Table 8. Vdd = 2.5V Rise/Fall Times
for Specific CLOAD
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF
R 1.45 n/a
B 1.09 n/a
T or "-": default 0.62 1.28
E 0.54 1.00
U 0.43 0.96
F 0.34 0.88
Table 9. Vdd = 2.8V Rise/Fall Times
for Specific CLOAD
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF
R 1.29 n/a n/a
B 0.97 n/a n/a
T  or "-": default 0.55 1.12 n/a
E 0.44 1.00 n/a
U 0.34 0.88 n/a
F 0.29 0.81 1.48
Table 10. Vdd = 3.0V Rise/Fall Times
for Specific CLOAD
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF
R 1.22 n/a n/a
B 0.89 n/a n/a
T or "-": default 0.51 1.00 n/a
E 0.38 0.92 n/a
U 0.30 0.83 n/a
F 0.27 0.76 1.39
Table 11. Vdd = 3.3V Rise/Fall Times
for Specific CLOAD
Note:
10. “n/a” indicates that the resulting rise/fall time from the respective combination of the drive strength and output load does not provide rail-to-rail swing and is
not available.
Rise/Fall Time Typ (ns)
Drive  Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF
R 1.16 n/a n/a
B 0.81 n/a n/a
T or "-": default 0.46 1.00 n/a
E 0.33 0.87 n/a
U 0.28 0.79 1.46
F 0.25 0.72 1.31